
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS 
- - 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

January 24,2007 

hls. P. Amistrong 
Assistant City Attoniey 
Criminal Law & Police Division 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 75215 

Re: Request for a copy of report  lumber 0894200-R 

Dear Ms. Armstrong: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 273 124. 

Aftel- reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have detenilined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claiilis 
in a memoraiidui~i opinioii. You claim that the iiihimation iiiarkcd as "552.108" may be 
witlrlield from the requestor purs~~ant to sectioli 552.1 08(a)(1) ofthe Govellinient Code. We 
have considered your arguinelits and the iilfonnation and have determined that ill accordailce 
with section 552.108ja)(l) you tnay withhold the information marked as "552.108." We 
agree you must withhold the marked Texas motor vehicle infollnation in accordance with 
section 552.130 of tlie Government Code. To the extent report number 856633R exists, we 
assume you have released i t  because you did not submit it for our review. Gov't Code 
55552.301, ,302. 

For more ii~fonilation on the cited exception, as ivell as infom~ation on tlie rights and 
obligatiolis of govei-nnental bodies aiid requestors, please refer to open government 
infonnation contained on the Office ofthe Attorney Gelieral website at \\~\vi\v.oacI.statcetx.L1s. 
You may also coiitact our Open Government Hotline at 1-877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

ce: Suyapa Montes 
4701 Waverwood Lane, #I222 
Dallas, Texas 75087 
(\v/o eliclosures) 


